FELICITY FRENCH

Casting Director
Cameron Mackintosh Ltd
felicity@camack.co.uk

For Cameron Mackintosh Ltd as Casting Director (in house)

2018 — present
2018 — present
2018 — 2022
2018 — present
2019

2019 - 2022

For Pippa Ailion

Hamilton

Les Miserables, London
Les Miserables, UK Tour
The Phantom of the Opera

Victoria Palace Theatre, West End
Sondheim Theatre, West End

Her Majesty’s Theatre, West End

The Phantom of the Opera, UK Tour

Mary Poppins

as Casting Assistant

2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016 - 17
2016
2016 - 17
2016
2015-17
2015
2015
2015-17
2015
2015-17
2015-17
2015-17
2015-16
2014 - 17
2014 - 17
2014 - 16
2014 - 16
2014 - 17
2014 - 17
2014 - 17

My Fair Lady
Tiger Bay
Paw Patrol

Prince Edward Theatre, West End

Teatro di San Carlo, Naples
Wales Millennium Centre
UK Arena Tour

One Love - The Bob Marley MusicalBirmingham Rep

The Last Five Years
Gutted

St James’ Theatre
Marlowe Theatre, Canterbury

West Side Story - BBC Document. Reef TV

Tina

The Wind in the Willows
The Go Between

Mickey and the Magician
Blue Man Group

Sunny Afternoon

The Rise and Fall of Little Voice
Lord of the Flies

Motown the Musical
Bend it Like Beckham
Dreamgirls

Forest of Enchantment
Frozen

Gypsy

Billy Elliot - The Musical
Charlie and the Chocolate Factory
Guys and Dolls
Memphis

The Book of Mormon
The Lion King

Wicked

West End / Workshop

The London Palladium, West End / UK Tour

The Apollo Theatre, West End

Disneyland Paris

International

Harold Pinter, West End / UK Tour

Birmingham Rep / West Yorkshire Playhouse

Regents Park Open Air Theatre / UK Tour

Shaftesbury Theatre, West End

Phoenix Theatre, West End

Savoy Theatre, West End

Disneyland Paris

Disneyland Paris

Chichester Festival Theatre / Savoy Theatre, West End
Victoria Palace, West End / UK Tour

Theatre Royal Drury Lane, West End

Chichester Festival Theatre / Savoy & Phoenix, West End
Shaftesbury Theatre, West End

Prince of Wales Theatre, West End

Lyceum Theatre, West End

The Apollo Victoria, West End / UK & International tours



