FELICITY FRENCH

Casting Director Cameron Mackintosh Ltd

felicity@camack.co.uk

For Cameron Mackintosh Ltd as Casting Director (in house)

2018 – present	Hamilton	Victoria Palace Theatre, West End
2018 – present	Les Miserables, London	Sondheim Theatre, West End
2018 – 2022	Les Miserables, UK Tour	
2018 – present	The Phantom of the Opera	Her Majesty's Theatre, West End
2019	The Phantom of the Opera, UK Tour	
2019 – 2022	Mary Poppins	Prince Edward Theatre, West End

For Pippa Ailion as Casting Assistant

For Pippa Ailion as Casting Assistant			
2017	My Fair Lady	Teatro di San Carlo, Naples	
2017	Tiger Bay	Wales Millennium Centre	
2017	Paw Patrol	UK Arena Tour	
2017	One Love - The Bob Marley Musical Birmingham Rep		
2016	The Last Five Years	St James' Theatre	
2016	Gutted	Marlowe Theatre, Canterbury	
2016	West Side Story - BBC Document. Reef TV		
2016	Tina	West End / Workshop	
2016 - 17	The Wind in the Willows	The London Palladium, West End / UK Tour	
2016	The Go Between	The Apollo Theatre, West End	
2016 - 17	Mickey and the Magician	Disneyland Paris	
2016	Blue Man Group	International	
2015 - 17	Sunny Afternoon	Harold Pinter, West End / UK Tour	
2015	The Rise and Fall of Little Voice	Birmingham Rep / West Yorkshire Playhouse	
2015	Lord of the Flies	Regents Park Open Air Theatre / UK Tour	
2015 - 17	Motown the Musical	Shaftesbury Theatre, West End	
2015	Bend it Like Beckham	Phoenix Theatre, West End	
2015 - 17	Dreamgirls	Savoy Theatre, West End	
2015 - 17	Forest of Enchantment	Disneyland Paris	
2015 - 17	Frozen	Disneyland Paris	
2015 - 16	Gypsy	Chichester Festival Theatre / Savoy Theatre, West End	
2014 - 17	Billy Elliot - The Musical	Victoria Palace, West End / UK Tour	
2014 - 17	Charlie and the Chocolate Factory	Theatre Royal Drury Lane, West End	
2014 - 16	Guys and Dolls	Chichester Festival Theatre / Savoy & Phoenix, West End	
2014 - 16	Memphis	Shaftesbury Theatre, West End	
2014 - 17	The Book of Mormon	Prince of Wales Theatre, West End	
2014 - 17	The Lion King	Lyceum Theatre, West End	
2014 - 17	Wicked	The Apollo Victoria, West End / UK & International tours	